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No. 458, S.] [Published July 8, 1955.
CHAPTER ‘325

AN ACT to amend 6.245 (2) and (4) of the statutes, relaﬁihg to recall
elections.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

6.245 (2) and (4) of the statutes are amended to read:

6.245 (2) The preparation of such petition shall be governed, as to
the use of more than a single piece of paper, the dates of s1gnatures, the
places of residence and * * * the verification thereof,.by the provisions of
s. 5.05, relating to nomination papers, so far as applicable; After the peti-
tion has been filed, no name shall be erased or removed therefrom; and no
signature shall be 'valid or be counted unless 1ts date is less than 60 days
preceding the date of such filing. S

(4) The name of the officer against whom the recall petition is filed
shall go on the ticket as a candidate at such special election without nomi-
nation unless he resigns within 10 days after the original filing of such
petition. There shall be no primary election but other candidates for such
office may be nominated in the manner as is provided by law in primary
elections and have their names placed on the ticket at such special election.
The time for filing such nomination papers shall be * * * not later than 5
p.m., 32 days prior to said special election.

Approved June 23, 1955,
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